1GR

VULC4an
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

SERIES FRYER

STAND ALONE

MODEL

1GR35M
1GR45M
1GR65M
1GR85M
1GR45D
1GR65D
1GR85D
1GR45C
1GR65C
1GR85C
1GR45DF
1GR85DF
1GR45CF
1GR85CF

ML NUMBER

ML-136407
ML-136408
ML-136409
ML-136410
ML-136411
ML-136412
ML-136413
ML-136414
ML-136415
ML-136416
ML-136788
ML-136790
ML-136791
ML-136793

parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized

VULCAN-HART 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222

WWW.VULC

ANEQUIPMENT.COM F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
18

19

20
21
23
25
27

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTROL PANEL (NCC)

POWER SUPPLY BOX

BODY UNIT (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)

BODY UNIT (1GRM)

BODY UNIT (FRYERS WITH FILTER)

BURNER COMPONENTS (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)
BURNER COMPONENTS (1GRM SERIES)

GAS VALVE (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

GAS VALVE (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

GAS VALVE (1GRM SERIES) (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
GAS VALVE (1GRM SERIES) (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
TANK AND DRAIN ASSEMBLY

OIL RETURN (1GR45CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF)

FILTER ASSEMBLY

-3- F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREVIOUS
CONSTRUCTION

10 THRU 14

15-16

4 THRU 7

L C SERIES
19

D SERIES

CONTROL PANEL (NCC)

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010) -4 -



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58108

O©CoO~NOOOPAWN =

N =y a
QOWo~NOOOPAhWN-O0O

PART NO.

NS-046-89
00-426815-000G1
00-426815-000G2
00-497745-00001
00-497745-00003
00-913086-00004
00-913086-00003
00-497421-00001
00-427820-00001
00-913086-00002
00-913086-00001
00-426815-000G1
00-426815-000G2
NS-046-89
00-426732-00001
00-497422-00001
00-427755-000G1
00-428906-00001
00-427755-000G1
00-428906-00001

CONTROL PANEL (NCC)

NAME OF PART AMT.

INUEASSY. B-32 HEX .ttt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e s at et e e e ae e e e e be e e e entee e nbeeesnreeesnnnen
Plate Assy. — Mounting (1GR45C, 1GR45D, & 1GR45CF).................
Plate Assy. — Mounting (1GR65/85C, 1GR65/85D, & 1GR85CF/DF).
Overlay — Vulcan (Filter Button)...........cooiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeceeee
Overlay — Vulcan (Boil Button)..........cccoooiieiiiiieeiiiieeiiee
Control Assy. — Solid State (Filter Button) (Incls. ltem 4)....
Control Assy. — Solid State (Boil Button) (Incls. Item 5)......
Overlay — Control Panel (Boil Button)...........ccccceveeennnee.
Overlay — Control Panel (Filter Button)..........ccccooceeeneenn.
Computer Cooking Assy. (Filter Button) (Incls. Item 15).....
Computer Cooking Assy. (Boil Button) (Incls. Item 16)..........
Plate Assy. — Mounting (1GR45C, 1GR45D, & 1GR45CF).................
Plate Assy. — Mounting (1GR65/85C, 1GR65/85D, & 1GR85CF/DF).
NUEASSY. 6-32 HEX .eeniiiieiiiii et
Overlay — Control Panel (Filter Button).....
Overlay — Control Panel (Boil Button).......
Switch Assy. — Power..........ccccocoeeenns

Overlay — Power ..........
Switch Assy. — Power. .. .
OVEITAY — POWET ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e nbe e e embe e e sanbeeesmneeeeanneeeanes

A A A A A AaAafNAaaaaaaa A aaaRpN

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

9 o~
10
7

POWER SUPPLY BOX

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010) -6-



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57966

©CoO~NOOADWN -

PART NO.

00-428684-00002
FE-024-24
SD-036-03
00-428716-000G1
00-428716-000G2
NS-047-32
00-497125-00001
SD-036-03
00-419317
SC-060-23
00-428864-00001
SD-036-03
00-411500-00012
SD-036-03
00-417856-00001
SD-032-07
00-419973-000G1
00-419973-000G2
NS-044-09
WL-004-40
SD-037-49
00-857207-00001
00-428684-00001
SD-036-03

00-428685-000G2
00-428685-000G5

POWER SUPPLY BOX
NAME OF PART AMT.
Lid — Power Supply (Machines Built After 8/16/06)...........ccceruiiiiiriiiieiieeiee e 1
Bushing — Electrical Snap
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe AB........ccoriiiireiieee e 2
Box — Power SUPPIY (FIHE) ....ooniieieeeeee e 1
Box — Power SUPPIY (NON-FIlLEI) ......ccoiiieeiie et e e e e e 1

LOCK NUE 440 HEX ..eeneieeiieie ettt e st te e ettt e e st e e et e e e snsaeeasnsaeeesaeeeenseeeansenesnneeneannnen 2
REIAY (S.P.D.T., 24 VAC) ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e e ane e e s nenneeeesneeneenneeneeee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe AB........cccoiiiiiiereieee e 2

LUQG = TEIMINGL ...ttt sb et ettt ea et e st e e 1
Mach. Screw 4-40 x /2 Slotted RA. Hd. ......oooiiiieeee e 2
REIAY ...ttt ettt b et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %/s Hex Washer Hd., Type AB........cccoriiiiierieee e 2
Transformer (120 V.-24 V., 40 AMP.) oottt ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %/s Hex Washer Hd., Type AB........cccoriiiiiieiieee e 2
[ o R €1 (01U 3T [ PSPPSR UPPRPRN 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT ....c.coirieirieie e 1
Receptacle — Male POWET ........c..oiiiiiiie et 1
Receptacle — FEMAalE POWET ..........c.cooiiiiiiii it 1
Nut Assy. 10-24 Hex KEPS

Lockwasher #10 HElICAL..........cooiiiiiiii et
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe AB........ccoriiiiiierriee e
Module — Ignition (Machines Built After 8/16/06) .............cccc.......

Lid — Power Supply Box (Machines Built On Or Before 8/16/06)

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe AB........cccoriiiriieiieee e
Module — Ignition (Machines With Electronic Ignition)

(Machines Built On Or Before 8/16/06)..........cccueiruiiiiieiieiiee ittt 1
Box — Power Supply (With Filtration) (Incls. ltems 1 thru 4 & 6 thru 24)........cccccvveviveeicieens 1
Box — Power Supply (Without Filtration)

(Incls. Items 1, 2, 3,5,6,8,9,10, 12 thru 17, & 19thru 24) ......ccooiiriiieeeeeeeeeeeee 1

* Order items 1, 2, & 22 for replacement.

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



11

1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

35-36-37

29
\y &

28

24
25

26-27

PL-58109

BODY UNIT (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BODY UNIT (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58109
1 00-499223-00001 Basket — TWin (1GRA5C & TGRASED).......coiiiiieee ettt s enees 2
2 00-499223-00002 Basket — TWin (1GRB5C & TGRB5D).......cccceiiiieiieieerieceese st sre e 2
3 00-499223-00003 Basket — TWin (1GR85C & TGRBED).......cciiiiieeieieieriesee ettt enees 1
4 00-417056-00002 Hanger — Basket (1GRA5C & TGRA5D) ......couviieiiiieieceee et 2
5 00-418321-00002 Hanger — Basket (1GRB5C/D & 1GRB5C/D) .....ccuviueerierieeiesieeiesieeiesieeeesieeeesaeeneeseeeseeseesneeneas 2
6 00-418201-000G2 Flue Assy. (4 Tube) (1GRA5C & TGRASD) .....ccueiiiiieieieeieee ettt 1
7 00-418205-000G2 Flue Assy. (5 Tube) (1GRB5C/D & TGRB5C/D) .....ccueeruerueeieaieeienieeiesieeeeseeeeesieeeeseeeseeseeeneenees 1
8 00-416959-00002 Wrap — Flue (3 Tube or 4 Tube) (1GR45C & 1GR45D)........coiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 1
9 00-418336-00002 Wrap — Flue (5 Tube) (SST) (1GRB5C/D & 1GR8B5C/D).....ccueereerueeiereieiesieeiesieeiesiesneeneesneeneens 1
10 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT ....cccirieiirienieee e 2
11 SD-037-70 Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x '/ Hex Washer Hd., Type TT
12 00-419648-00002 Body — RH Side (SST) (1GR45/65C & 1GRA5/B5D) .......cccveiieierieeeeiieeee e eee e enee e eneeeas
13 00-420596-00004 Body — RH Side (SST) (1GR85C & 1GR85D) .......cceeiiiieiesiee e
14 00-428699-00001 Brace — Rear (1GR45C & 1GR45D)..................
15 00-428749-00001 Brace — Rear (1GR65C/D & 1GR85C/D).......cccceevevereeeeeneens
16 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT ......cocirieiiiieniniee e 2
17 00-428688-00001 Bracket — Power SUPPly MOUNTING.....c...tiiiiiiieiiieieeiee e 1
18 RS-033-04 LAY Gl oo SR 1
19 00-497296-000G2  MAGNEE ASSY......etiteeiitieitet ettt e sttt ettt aab e e bt e sae e e bt e eabe e bt e eab e e nae e et e e as e e sateeabeenbeeebeesaneenneas 1
20 00-497428-00001 Body — Bottom (1GR45C & TGRAED) .....ccueeieiieieieeeeeiie e stee e et ee e neesneeneeneesneenees 1
21 00-497428-00003 Body — Bottom (1GRB5C/D & 1GRB5C/D) .....ecueeeeieieiesieeiesieeie s et sieeee s ee e eee e eseeseesneenees 1
22 00-421893-00001 Mount Plate — Caster........c.cceeeevveineereeennnn. ....AR
23 00-421893-00002 Caster (4 In.) (No Brake) ..... ....AR
24 00-419653 HANAIE — D00 ...ttt ettt b et he e et e bt e bt e nr e e s be e e b e e saeeebee e 1
25 RS-033-09 RIVEE — POP (0.187) ettt ettt sttt e et e et eneestesneeneesneeneeneesneeneenneeneeee 2
26 00-499487-000G1 Door Assy. (LH) (1GRA45C & TGRAED)........ccciieeieeiierieeeesiesee et ee e eesne e eesneenees 1
27 00-499487-000G5 Door Assy. (LH) (1GRB5C/D & 1TGRB5C/D).......eeiueiueeieaieeiesieeieseeeeseeeeeseeeeesaeeseessesseeseesseenns 1
28 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT ......coirieiirierenee e 2
29 NS-044-09 NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ... .o e 2
30 00-428023-000G2  HINGE ASSY. ...ceuetiieeaitee ittt ettt ettt ettt et e e ab e e bt e eae e e bt e ea bt e bt e eab e e nae e et e e as e e sate st e e sbeeebeesaneenneas 1
31 00-420769-00001 BUMPET — RUDDET ......oiiiiiiieiie ettt et e e e e s ae e e s e e eataeeennaeeeenaeeeenteeenn 1
32 SD-036-03 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x ¥/s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ....AR
33 00-419592-00001  Clip — ThermMIStOr PrODE .....cccuiiiiiiiee ettt et e s e e sate e e s e e e staeeesnseeeennneaeenseeens 1
34 00-419379-00001  Probe — THEIMMUSTON ......c.ueiiiiiiiiite ettt ettt ettt st e e b e e sseeennees 1
35 00-427883-00002 Screen — Basket Support (1GR45C & 1GRA5D) ......ccciiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
36 00-427883-00003 Screen — Basket Support (1GRB5C & 1GRB5D) .........cciuiiiiiiiieiieeieeee e 1
37 00-427883-00004 Screen — Basket Support (1GR85C & 1GR85D) ......cc.cciuiiiiiiiiieiieiieeriee e 1
38 00-419648-00001 Body — LH Side (SST) (1GR45/65C & 1GRA5/B5D)........cceeiieieeeeerieeieiieeieneaeenieseeeeeseeeneeneens 1
39 00-420596-00003 Body — LH Side (SST) (1GR85C & 1GR85D).......cccueiieiirieeiesieeiesieeeesie e e see e sreeee e eneeneeas 1
40 00-428548-00001 Heat Shield (1GRA5C & TGRABD) ......cceeiiiuieieieeieeeee et eee st sae e seesneeneesseeneeeesneeneeas 1
41 00-428548-00002 Heat Shield (1GR65/85C & 1GRB5/85D) ......cccueiueeiirieeienieeiesieeeesiesneesaeseeseesseeneesseeneessesseeneens 1
42 00-428542-00001 Deflector Assy. (1GR45C & 1GR45D)
43 00-428689-00001 Deflector Assy. (1GRB5C/D & 1TGR8B5C/D) .....ccueiueeeerieeierieeiesieeiesiesneeseesneeseesseessesseesesseseesses 1
44 00-428541-00001 Plate — Control Mounting (1GR45C & TGRAS5D) .....ccceiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
45 00-428690-00001 Plate — Control Mounting (1GRB5C/D & 1GR8B5C/D) .......eeiuiiiiiiiieiieeiie ettt 1
46 00-419317 Terminal — STAtIONANY .......coceie s 1
47 SC-060-23 Mach. Screw 4-40 x /2 Slotted RA. Hd. ......ooeiiiieeeeee e 2
48 00-427759-00001  CONErOl — INTEITACE ......eiteiieiieiie ettt ettt st e b e naeeenneas 1
49 SD-024-40 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %/s Phil. Pan Hd., TYpe TT ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 4
50 00-426806-000G1 Frame — Front Assy. (1GR45C & 1GRA5D)........coiiiiiieiiieiie et 1
51 00-426806-000G4 Frame — Front Assy. (1GRB5C/D & 1GR8B5C/D).......cciuiieerieieeieaieeneeseeeeesieeneeseeeeeseeeseeseeeseenees 1
-9- F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

13-14

PL-58110

BODY UNIT (1GRM)

-10 -

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BODY UNIT (1GRM)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58110
1 00-499223-00001 Basket — Twin (1GR35M & TGRA5M) ......oouiiiiiiii ettt 2
2 00-499223-00002 Basket — Twin (1GR65M)
3 00-499223-00003 Basket — Twin (1GR85M)
4 00-417056-00002 Hanger — Basket (1GR35M & 1GRA5M) .....cooiiiiiiiieeiiee e 2
5 00-418321-00002 Hanger — Basket (1GR65M & 1GRB5M) ........coiuiiiiiiiieiieeie ettt 2
6 00-416994-000G2 Flue Assy. (3 TUDE) (TGR3BBIM) .....cocuiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
7 00-418201-000G2 Flue AsSY. (4 TUDE) (TGRABIM) ..ottt 1
8 00-418205-000G2 Flue Assy. (5 Tube) (1GRB5M & 1TGRB5M).........ooiciiiiiiiiiieiii ettt 1
9 00-416959-00002 Wrap — Flue (3 Tube or 4 Tube) (1GR35M & 1GRA5M) .......ccociiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 1
10 00-418336-00002 Wrap — Flue (5 Tube) (SST) (1GR65M & 1GR85M).........coiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
11 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..o 2
12 SD-037-70 Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x '/~ Hex Washer Hd., Type TT
13 00-419648-00002 Body — RH Side (SST) (1GR35M, 1GR45M, & 1GR65M)
14 00-420596-00004 Body — RH Side (SST) (TGRB5M) .....uiiiiiiiiii ettt
15 00-497296-00001 Magnet — Door
16 RS-033-04 Rivet — Pop .........
17 00-497296-000G2 MAGNEEASSY......oiiiiiitieitie ettt ettt ettt et e et e bt e s et e ae e s bt e et e e eab e e nae e e bt e eeeenae e st e eneeeebeeneneennees
18 00-497428-00001 Body — Bottom (1GR35M & 1GRASM).......coiiiiiiiiiieiiecee et 1
19 00-497428-00003 Body — Bottom (1GR65M)
20 00-497428-00004 Body — Bottom (1GR85M)
21 00-421893-00001 MoUNt Plate — CaSster.......ccuiiiiiiiieiieciee ettt ettt
22 00-421893-00002 Caster (4 In.) (No Brake) . .
23 00-419653 HANAIE — DIOOT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e bt et e st e e bt e saneenee e 1
24 RS-033-09 RIVEE — POD (0. 187) ..ottt ettt ettt eae e e e neen et e ene e e eneennene 2
25 00-499487-000G1 Door Assy. (LH) (1GR35M & TGRABM) .....ccouiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
26 00-499487-000G5 Door Assy. (LH) (1GRB5M & TGR8BEM) ......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiieciee et 1
27 00-428023-000G2  HINGE ASSY. ...eeueeieeueeeeeiee ettt e et e et e e e et e e et e eaeeeeeeaeeseeeae e e e es e e e e eae e e e eteaneeneeaeeneeatenneentenneennean 1
28 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ......cooiiiiiieiieee e 2
29 NS-044-09 NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ... .ottt ettt n 2
30 00-428116-000G1  Frame — Front Assy. (1GR35M & 1GRA5M) ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
31 00-428116-000G2 Frame — Front Assy. (1GRB5M & 1TGR85M) ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesiie ettt 1
32 00-417700-00002  NAMEPIALE (B 1N.) . nreriiiiieieiteeeete ettt ettt ettt e et et es e saeen e e eeeneeneenneennean 1
33 NS-047-79 LOCK INUE /16 ettt ettt ettt e et e et eneeneeeneeeeaneas 2
34 00-418379-000G1 Heat Shield (1GR35M & 1TGRABM).......cuoiiiiiiee ettt 1
35 00-418324-000G1 Heat Shield (1GRB5M & 1TGRB5M).......c.oiuiiiiiieie ettt 1
36 00-419648-00001 Body — LH Side (SST) (1GR35M, 1GR45M, & 1GRB5M) .....ccceeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
37 00-420596-00003 Body — LH Side (SST) (1TGR8B5M).....c..eiieiuieiieieeie ettt 1
38 SD-036-03 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /s Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type AB.... ....AR
39 00-427883-00001 Screen — Basket SUpPOrt (TGR35M) ......cuiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 1
40 00-427883-00002 Screen — Basket SUPPOrt (TGRASM) ......c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
41 00-427883-00003 Screen — Basket SUPPOrt (TGRBS5M) ......c..oiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
42 00-427883-00004 Screen — Basket SUppOrt (TGRBS5M) ......c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
-1 - F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BODY UNIT (FRYERS WITH FILTER)

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010) -12-



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59265

O©CoO~NOOUPLWN =

NNNMNNNMNMNMNNDNAA A A A aaa -
AP WN-_2O0CO0OONOOOPWN-=0

PART NO.

00-499223-00003
00-499223-00001
00-418321-00002
00-427883-00004
00-427883-00002
00-418205-000G2
00-418201-000G3
00-418336-00002
SD-032-07
00-419777-00004
00-497296-000G2
SD-032-07
00-428699-00002
00-428749-00002
00-428688-00001
00-956906-000G1
00-956906-000G3
00-418907-00001
00-418907-00003
00-420769-00001
00-499487-000G7
00-499487-000G3
00-426806-000G1
00-426806-000G4
00-419777-00003
SD-037-70

BODY UNIT (FRYERS WITH FILTER)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Basket — TWIN (TGRBSECF/DF) .....c.cciriiiieieieieitestest ettt ane s AR
Basket — TWIN (1TGRASCF/DF) ..ottt ettt sbe e b et ans 1
Hanger — Basket (1GRB5CF/DF)........ooiiiiiiiieeiie ettt 1
Screen — Basket SUpport (1GRBS5CF/DF) ......couiiiiiiiieiiee e 1

Screen — Basket SUpport (1TGRASCF/DF) ......ooiiiiiiiiie e 1
FIue ASSY. (TGRBBCF/DF) .....citiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e e e sneenaee 1
FIu@ ASSY. (TGRABCF/DF) ...ttt ettt ettt e e saeesneenane 1
Wrap — Flue (SST) (1TGRB5CF/DF)......c.uiiitiiieiiee ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .... ....AR
BOdY — RH Sid (SST) ...ttt 1
MAGNEE — DIOOT ...t e et e e b e e et e e e e e e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .... ....AR
Brace — Rear (1GRASCF/DF) ......oiiiiiieiieiee ettt ettt sttt sttt et 1
Bracket — Rear Support (1GRB5CHF/DF).......cciiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
Bracket — Power Supply Mounting

Base Assy. — Frame (1GRASCF/DF).........oiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Base Assy. — Frame (1GRB5CF/DF).........oiiiiiiieiii ettt 1
Caster — AdJUSLADIE (SWIVEI)....c..eiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2

Caster — Plate MouUNt (4 1N.) ..ottt 2
BUMPET — RUDDET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e s e e nnnsneeees 1
Door Assy. — With Hinge (LH) (1GR85CF/DF)........cicuiiiiiiieeiieiiee ettt 1
Door Assy. — With Hinge (LH) (1GRA5CF/DF).......coiiiiiiiiiieiieiee et 1
Frame — Front ASSY. (1GRASCF/DF) ......ciiiieiiiiie ettt

Frame — Front ASSY. (GRBS5CHF/DF) .....cuuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt

Body — LH Side (SST) ..eeiieiiiiiiieiieriieeiee e
Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type AB

13- F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59255

N
\\\\ /

gl
/

\\

/

/
N/ \\\
/\\\
M
I

C XY

O

29
24 THRU 28
22-23

BURNER COMPONENTS (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)

-14 -

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59255

©CO~NOADWN -

BURNER COMPONENTS (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES)

PART NO.

00-409300-00005
00-417522-00003
SD-035-02
SC-018-32
00-419316-00001
00-419316-00002
00-426505-00023
00-418211-00001
00-418317-00001
00-418212-00001
00-418318-00001
FP-086-74
FP-059-01
FP-022-11
NS-047-72
00-420561-00001
00-420562-00001
FP-085-53
00-010901-00039
00-010901-00052
00-410695-00001
SD-037-70
NS-046-52
00-419548
SD-037-70
NS-046-52
SD-036-80
00-410840-00002
00-417714-00001
00-410681-00001
00-428035-00001
00-427953-00001
00-427952-00001
SC-027-55
00-419359

NAME OF PART AMT.
RO — ClEAN-OUL ...ttt rb et eb e bt sat et e e 1
ClIP = CaPIIANY .ttt 4
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe AB ........ccirieiirieieeee e 4
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /s Pan Hd..........ccocveoivviiiiiieeen
Pilot (NAT Gas) (Electronic Ignition)....
Pilot (LP Gas) (EIeCtronic IgNition)............eoieiiiiiiii ettt
Tube — FIeX /4 O.D. X 23 IN. L. werueeierieeienieeeste ettt et sae e neeens 1

Hanger — Manifold (4 Tube)
Hanger — Manifold (5 Tube)
Manifold — BUINET (4 TUDE) .....couiiiiiiiee ettt

Manifold — BUINET (5 TUDE) ..eciueiiieieiie ettt et e et e e et e e et e e e saee e e nseeesnaeeennnnen 1
EIDOW — PiP€ /2 X 90 DB\ ..uveueeeeeuieieeieeiestee st ee st ee st et esaesneesaeaneeneesneeneesneeneenaeeneenneans 1

PIPE 1/2 X 13[4 TBE ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et e et e e ne et neennenneen 1
UNION = PiPE ..ttt ettt h et sttt e bt e bttt et e b e nae e ete e 1
LOCK NUE /4720 ...ttt ettt e e s e e be e ssaeenseeesseebeesnseesseeenneeseean 2
Bracket — Support (1GR45C & 1GRA5D) .....cccuuiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Bracket — Support (1GR65/85C & 1GRB5/85D) ........cccvuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
LT o T=TN o 0o USSP 1
Orifice — Spud (NAT Gas) (Sea Level — 2000 Ft.).... ...AR
Orifice — Spud (LP Gas) (Sea Level — 3499 Ft.)... ....AR
EXTENSION — OFifiC. .. uiiiiiiie ettt e e e et e e et e e e et e e e nneeeeaneeeeannaeeennnes AR
Self-Tapping Screw '/4-20 x '/ Hex Washer Hd., Type TT. ....AR
INUE /4720 HEX 1.ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e e s e e beesaaeensaesnseebaesnseesseesnneenenn AR
2T = o1 (= Al 1 N 1) PSS 1
Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x '/> Hex Washer Hd., TYpe AB.......ccccoieirrieiiniee e 4
INUE /4720 HEX 1.ttt ettt ettt et e et e e se e et e e sseaenbeessseebeessseesseesnreeseans 4
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x ¥/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe TT ....ccceiirieiiiiee e 2
Box — Control Hi-Limit With Stuffing .........cooiiiii e 1

EXIENSION — HANGET ...ttt 1

Bracket — Tank To Pilot ....
Bracket — Pilot MOUNTING .........ooiiiiiiii et

Mach. Screw 10-32 x /4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (Brass)........cceoerrriererienenieneseese e e eneeneens 2
Cable — Spark IgNItor (36 IN.)...c...iiiiiieeeei et 1

15 F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

29 THRU 32

27-28

PL-59256

BURNER COMPONENTS (1GRM SERIES)

-16 -

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59256

©CO~NOOARWN -

PART NO.

00-409300-00005
00-417522-00003
SD-035-02
SC-018-32
00-410839-00004
00-412212-00007
00-412212-00002
00-426505-00023
00-418208-00001
00-418211-00001
00-418317-00001
00-418209-00001
00-418212-00001
00-418318-00001
NS-046-52
SD-037-70
00-497089-00001
00-408659-00005
00-411506-00013
NS-047-72
00-420561-00001
00-420562-00001
FP-085-53
00-010901-00039
00-010901-00052
00-410695-00001
SD-015-24
NS-044-14
SD-037-70
NS-046-52
SD-036-80
00-419840-00002
00-417714-00001
00-410681-00001
00-428035-00001

BURNER COMPONENTS (1GRM SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.
RO — ClEAN-OUL ...ttt ettt ettt sb ettt e e 1
ClIP = CaPIIANY ..ttt ettt 4
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x ¥/s Hex Washer Hd., Type AB........cccoiiiiiiieiiiee e 4

Mach. Screw 8-32 X 3/s Pan Hd.........ccoiiiiiieiieeeeee s 2
Thermopile — Millivolt (500 MV) .....uuiiiiiiee ittt 2
L1 oL (N ) ST 1
Pilot (LP Gas)

Tube — Flex /4 O.D. X 23 IN. L. weiueeieiieeierie ettt ettt ene 1
Hanger — Manifold (TGR35M)........iiuiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
Hanger — Manifold (TGRABM).........oiiiiiiiiie ettt 1

Hanger — Manifold (1GRB5/85M)...........cciiiieeiieiereeeee ettt see e e ene 1
Manifold — BUrNEr (TGR35M)......cciiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
Manifold — BUrNEr (TGRASM).......couiiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
Manifold — Burner (1GR65/85M)....

INUE /4720 HEX ..ottt ettt et e e st eete e seeesbeesseeenseeesseebeesnneeseesnsennnens 6
Self-Tapping Screw '/4-20 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT ......cocvriiiirieereeereeeseee e 2
2] = o1 (= A 07 o o ]SSPSR 1
KNOD — ThEIMOSTAL ...ttt 1
Thermostat — REEM ......o..oiiiiiii ettt 1
LOCK NUE 14720 ...ttt ettt ettt e te e s s e e beesneeanseesnbe e beesnseesneeenneeseean 2
Bracket — SUPPOrt (TGR35/45M) ......oooiiie ettt ettt e e e e e eeeeeneeeeannnes 1
Bracket — SUpPOrt (1GRB5/85M) .........oiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
LT o T= NN 0o PSSP 1
Orifice — Spud (NAT Gas) (Sea Level — 2000 Ft.).... ...AR
Orifice — Spud (LP Gas) (Sea Level — 3499 Ft.)...... ....AR
EXTENSION — OFifiCE... ittt e e et e e et e e e e nee e e e nneeeeenneeeeanneeeennnen AR
Self-Tapping Screw '/4-20 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type TT. ....AR
NUt = 1/4-20 HEX KEPS ...ttt ettt nees AR
Self-Tapping Screw '/4-20 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe AB.........cccociiiieriieeeieeeseee e 4
NUt = 1/2-20 HEX KEPS ...ttt ettt neesne e e enean 4
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x ¥/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe TT .....ccoiiiieieiiereeee e 2

Box — Control Hi-Limit With Stuffing .........coooiiii e 1
EXIENSION — HANGET ...ttt 1
Burner......ccocvveeienn. ....AR
BOIt — SNOUIAET ...ttt ettt s AR

17 F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57972

*

*

O©COoO~NOUPAPWN =

1
12

GAS VALVE (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES) (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

PART NO.

00-427882-000G2
00-427882-000G3
00-428472-00001
FP-035-91
FP-086-74
00-410841-00028
00-410841-00029
FP-086-74
FP-035-91
FP-022-11
FP-035-94
FP-086-74
00-427751-000G1

NAME OF PART AMT.

Gas Inlet (1GRA5C & TGRA5ED).......cccuiiieieitieeesieee sttt 1
Gas Inlet (1GRB5/85C & 1GRB5/85D)........coueeeiiuiiieiiieieiteeeeste ettt nne s 1
ValVe — Ball ... 1
PP 12 X 118 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e e sas e e e aaaeeeebaeeeeteeeeaarneaanes 1
Elbow — Street /2 X 90 DEg. (BraSs) .....cueeiueeiiiiiieiiieiie et stie sttt ettt ebeesnee e 1
Valve — Combination (NAT) (Electronic Ignition)............cooeiiiiiiii i 1
Valve — Combination (LP) (Electronic Ignition) ............cccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Elbow — Street /2 X 90 DEg. (BraSs) .....cueeiueeiiiiiieiieeiiie ettt ettt stee st be e e 1
PiIpe 12 X 118 TBE ...ttt e e et e e s e e e e e e e e eane e e eareaeenreas 1
Union — Pipe

PiIPE 12 X 112 TBE ...ttt et e e et e e s e e e eaa e e e e e e e e tae e e enreas 1
Elbow — Street /2 X 90 DEg. (BraSs) .....c.ueeiueeiiiiiiieiiieitie et stie sttt stee et se e ebeesiee e 1
HAINESS — SECHON ...ttt ne 1

* Order harness 00-427751-000G1 when replacing valve.

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)

-18 -



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Y|
L
G

¢

Qe

o

GAS VALVE (1GRC & 1GRD SERIES) (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59258

1 00-427882-000G3  G@S INIEL .....c.eeueiiiiieee ettt 1

2 00-410841-00028 Valve — Combination (NAT) (Electronic Ignition)..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieecce e 1

3 00-410841-00029 Valve — Combination (LP) (Electronic Ignition) ...........ccccoieiiiiiiiiiiieecce e 1

4 FP-013-17 EIDOW — PiP€ /2 X 90 DIEJ. ....ertitiieieiieit ittt sttt ettt st 1

5 FP-035-95 PIPE 12X 2 TBE......utitititeieeieete sttt sttt ettt 1

6 FP-022-11 UNION = PiPE ..ottt se e e e e e e 1

19 F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59257

O©CoO~NOOGOPAWN =

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

GAS VALVE (1GRM SERIES) (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

PART NO.

00-413433-00006
00-417896-00001
00-428755-00002
00-412080-00001
PC-003-38
FP-086-74
FP-035-91
00-428472-00001
00-427882-000G1
00-427882-000G2
00-410841-00022
00-410841-00023
FP-035-95
FP-077-68
FP-035-94
FP-022-11
FP-035-91
FP-086-74

NAME OF PART AMT.
LEVEE — VAIVE ...ttt et 1
Plate — Control Valve ....
Bracket — Pilot LeVer..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicee e
Adapter — Knob (Use Existing Screw Provided With KNob)...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeen 1
PN — GOt ..ttt e
Elbow — Street '/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)....
PIPE /2 X 118 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt st b bbbt
VaIVE — Ball ... e
Gas Inlet (1GR35M, 1GRA5M, 1TGRB5M)......cc.coitiiiiiiiiieiiniieie ettt 1
GaS INIEE (TGRBEM).....cuiiiiiieieie ettt ettt ettt ee e enee s 1
Valve — Combination (NAT) (Manual Ignition)...........cooouiiiiiiii e 1
Valve — Combination (LP) (Manual Ignition) .............cooiiiiiiiii e 1
PIPE /2 X 2 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt 1
EIDOW — Pipe /2 X 90 DIEQ. .. eietieiuieeiie ettt ettt ettt et st e et e st e e beeeneeaseeenbeesaeaeneeeans 1
PP 12 X 1 TBE ...ttt ettt 1
UNHON = PP ettt ettt ettt e e a e e e et e e e s be e e e s b e e e sanbe e e sanbe e e aseeeeanneeeaneeaeannneaan 1

PIPE 12 X 1118 TBE ...ttt ettt a e b b e e st et e ebesbe b et eneeneeneenens 1
Elbow — Street /2 X 90 DEg. (BraSs) .....c.ueeiiiiiieiie e eetie et stie ettt et see s e sneeebeesneaeane 1

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)

-20-



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS VALVE (1GRM SERIES) (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59264

1 00-427882-000G3  GAS INIEL ..ottt e st ae et e st e e te e e s teene e s e e eeene e tenne e tenneennean 1

2 00-410841-00022 Valve — Combination (NAT) (Manual Ignition)..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1

3 00-410841-00023 Valve — Combination (LP) (Manual Ignition) ..........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e 1

4 FP-013-17 EIDOW — PP /2 X 90 DB\ ...vtueeeeeuieieeieeiestee e stee e st e et eee st eneesaesneeseeaneeneesneeneesneeneenaeeneenneans 1

5 FP-035-95 PIPE 1/2 X 2 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e et ne e ne e eneentenneen 1

6 FP-022-11 UNION = PP ..otttk h ettt b e bt e bt et et bt st 1

o1 F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 6

12-13-14

PL-59259

TANK AND DRAIN ASSEMBLY

-22-

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59259

O©CoOoO~NOOUOPWN =

PART NO.

00-499700-000G2
00-499701-000G2
00-499702-000G2
00-499703-000G2
00-956908-000G1
00-956908-000G2
00-426805-000G1
SC-018-55
WL-003-03
NS-044-01
00-426803-000G9
00-956829-000G1
00-420726-00002
00-420553-00002
00-497571-000G1
FP-085-74
00-426798-00002
00-426801-00002
00-958392-000G2
FP-028-14
00-499486-00001
00-497572-000G2

TANK AND DRAIN ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
TanK ASSY. (TGR35M) (SST)....ei ittt ettt ettt ettt saeesneeas 1
Tank AsSY. (TGRA45 SErES) (SST)..cuuiiiieiuieiiieiiie ettt ettt e e b b e sneeas 1
Tank AsSY. (TGRB5 SEES) (SST)..uueeiiiiiuiiiiieiie ettt sttt be e saeeaneeas 1
Tank Assy. (1GR85C/D & 1GR8B5CF/DF) (SST) ...veiveiiiienririienieseesre e 1
TanK ASSY. (TGRABCF/DF ...ttt ettt b e neeas 1
TanK ASSY. (TGRBSCHF/DF).......iiiiiiiiii ittt sttt b e saeeeneeas 1
Switch Assy. (1GRA5C/D & 1GRB5C/D) .....ccouveuiriiieerieeeenie ettt 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 73/ Rd. Slotted Hd. .......cccciiiiiiiieieece e 4
Lockwasher HeliCal 4............c.ooiiiiii e 4
NUEASSY. 4-40 KEPS ...ttt b ettt e et e sateenteesnaeens 4
Valve Assy. — Drain (With Magnet) (RH) (1'/4 In.) (1GR45C/D & 1GR85C/D).......ccccvcveverrureeans 1

Pipe — Drain (1GRA5CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF) ......cciriiiiieiiniinienieieieesie et 1
Flange — Pipe (1'/4 In.) (1GR45CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF) ......ccctiiiiiiiieieiieiesiesieeeeese e 1
Gasket — Silicone (1GR45CF/DF & 1GR8B5CF/DF).......cceiiiiiiiiieieieiiesie st 1
Plug — Drain (1GR45CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF) ......cctitiiiieiiiiiniesiereieeee sttt 1
Pipe 1'/4 x 6% (1GR35, 1GR45C/D, 1GRB5C/D, & 1GR85C/D) ......covvuiriirririeieieiisiesiesie e 1
Plate — Switch (1GR45C/D & TGRB5C/D) ......ccueiuiiuiiiieieiieiiniesiesieieeeie ettt 1
Switch — Mounted (1GR45C/D & 1GR65C/D)

Valve Assy. — Drain (RH) (14 In.) (1GR35/45/65/85M) ........ccceieeieieeienieeeeniesieneseesieseeneens 1
[T IR o T S PPRT

Clip — Drain Pip€......ccccveeiiiieeeciee e
Pipe — Boil Out Bypass (With Hose Fitting)

o3 F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

OIL RETURN (1GR45CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF)

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010) -24 -



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59267

O©COoO~NOOUOPA~WN =

PART NO.

00-419251-00001
FP-035-91
FP-013-17
00-418786-00001
FP-035-91
00-428691-00002
FP-035-91
FP-013-17
FP-035-96
FP-077-68
FP-035-95
FP-035-95
FP-077-68
FP-035-91
00-428753-00001
00-426805-000G2
00-426801-00002
SC-018-55
NS-044-01
00-428697-00001
00-428694-000G1
SC-116-19
FP-077-68
FP-035-95
FP-019-25
FP-036-91
FP-090-81
00-418781-00001
NS-046-52
WS-029-49
00-416435-00002
00-428693-00005
NS-046-52
00-521820
00-426567-00002
00-426567-00003
FP-013-17
SC-114-01
00-417792-00005
FP-077-68
FP-035-95
FP-077-68
00-426602-00004
00-426602-00001
FP-035-91
FP-019-25
00-422281-00008
00-956900-00001

OIL RETURN (1GR45CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Fitting — 90 DEJ. SWIVEL ....cc.eiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
T oI G T I = =SSR 1
EIDOW — Sreet 1/2 X 90 DEJ. ...covieiuieeiie ettt ettt e et te et e e be e sreeeseesnbeesbeesnnaenns 1
VAIVE — CRECK ...ttt b ettt etttk ea e bt e et e e e e et nnne 1
PIPE 12 X 118 TBE ... .ottt ettt ettt et sat et e et e et e e st e e eaeeease e seeenbeesaeeannaeans 1
Valve S0IEN0IA (120 V.) ...ttt ettt e et e et e be e e neeenbeesnneenne 1
PiIpE 12 X 118 TBE ...ttt e et e e st e e e e e e e e eaae e e et e e e enreas 1
EIDOW — Pipe /2 X 90 DIEQ. .. .eietieiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e bt st e e teeenbeenbeeanee e 1

PIPE /2 X 212 TBE ... s 1
EIDOW /2 X 90 DEQ. ...ttt e 1
Pipe '/2x 2 TBE
Pipe '/2x 2 TBE

EIDOW 1/2 X 90 DIBQ. ... netetieeiieeitie ettt ettt ettt et e e e e sae e e e e e eat e e beeaneeeneeeneeeseeenseeaaeaenneanns 1
PiIPE /2 X 118 TBE ... oottt ettt ettt e bt e et e e se e enbeebeeeneeeeneeenneaneean 1
RV LA I @ 1 I Tod o =1 o =SSR 1

SWIECN ASSY. ..ttt ettt bbbt ettt n e 1
SWItCh — ValVe MOUNTEA........c..eiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Mach. Screw 4-40 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd.........coooiiiii e 4
Nut Assy. 4-40 Hex KEPS

Actuator — Oil Discharge.........cccceceeeeieiiieene

Valve — Discard (LH) (Incls. [tems 15 thru 20) ........cccoioiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1
Shoulder Screw /4-20 X 3/s HexX. SOCKEt Hd........oouviiiiieieeeseeee e
Elbow /2 X 90 DEQ. .eevvvvveenieereierie e

LT 0T T PG I =T ST
TEE /2 X 112 X /2 ettt ettt ettt e et r e ae e eaae e taeereeataeenns
Pipe /2 x 9'/2 TBE (1GR45CF/DF)......c.cccoeviniececinnne.

Pipe /2 X 13"/ TBE (1GR65CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF)..

DiISCONNECE — IMAIE ...ttt ettt et e et e e s b e e e nbe e e s nbe e e annnen
Nut Assy. /+-20 Hex KEPS

Washer........cocovviiiinicnnn.

Grip (Yellow)

RO — PUII KIEENSCIEEN ...ttt et et e e s 1
NUEASSY. /4720 HEX ...ttt ettt b ettt et et beenane et s 2
UBOE. ..t n et ane 1
O-RING (VION) 1ttt ettt et e e et et e e e ae et e nae e e e s be e e e nbeeeenbeeeennen 2
Receptacle — Ol SUCHION .........iiiii et s 1
EIDOW — Sreet /2 X 90 DEJ. . .eeuvieiuiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e ettt e b e e e et e enbeebeeenee e 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/s Hex Washer Hd. ..o 1
Pump Motor Assy. (115 V., 60 HZ.) (8 G.P.M.)...ccuiiiiiiiieinice e 1
EIDOW /2 X 90 DIBQ. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt nre e 1
PP 12 X 2 TBE ...ttt ettt n et nne s 1
EIDOW /2 X 90 DIBQ. ...ttt ettt ettt sttt nne e 1
Tube — SUCHION FIEX (T IN.). it e e e et e et e e e e e eanaeaeeas 1
QLT TSI 1= 220 [ TSR 1
L o TC I P G I = ] =SS 1
RESTCR P D G X 1
HOSE — DISCAId (4 FL.) .ttt 1
Bracket — SUCHION BIOCK............ciuiiiiieiiiiiie ittt 1

o5 F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

3 THRU 10

FILTER ASSEMBLY

F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010) -26-



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FILTER ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59266
1 00-956904-00001  Splash GUArd (TGRASCF/DF) ......ccciiieeiieee ettt ettt sneeneenneeneenn 1
2 00-956904-00002 Splash Guard (1GRB5CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF)......c.cciiiieieieeieseeie e eee e eee s enee s eneeneas 1
3 00-499087-00002 Screen — Fine Mesh Filter (1GRAS5CF/DF) .....oiueiiiiieieseeeseeese et
4 00-499087-00004 Screen — Fine Mesh Filter (1GR65CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF)..
5 00-499085-00003 Insert — Filter Screen (1GRASCF/DF) ......ooiiiiiieie et enees
6 00-499085-00006 Insert — Filter Screen (1GRB5CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF).....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiieiiccecee e
7 00-499086-00002  Filter — ENvelope (1TGRASCHF/DF) .....cciiiiiiiiii ettt 1
8 00-499086-00003 Filter — Envelope (1GRB5CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF) ...cc..iiieiiiiieieeie et 1
9 00-499089-00002  Clip — Filter (1GRASCF/DF) .......oieiieieeee sttt ettt ee s eneeneesneeneesneeneenn 1
10 00-499089-00003  Clip — Filter (1GRB5CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF).....cccuiiuieiiieeiesieeiesie e enees 1
1 00-499081-000G5 Tube — SUCHON (1TGRASCF/DF) ....cc.eiiiiieieieeeee ettt ettt eeseesneeeesneeneean 1
12 00-499081-000G7 Tube — Suction (1GRB65CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF)......cciuiiieieiieiere e 1
13 NS-017-49 L= o T U S 1
14 00-499083-00002  COUPIING..-veueeemeeeeeneeeeeueerieateeseseeeeeseees e steaneeseeaneeseeameesaeaseeeeaseenseaseenseseeaseeneenseensensenneensesneensenn 1
15 00-499084-00002  KNOD ....e.teeuieieeeeerieeee st eee st e st et e e ee e e s teeneeseeeneeseeemeesaeemeesaeas e e eeeae e e en e e aneeneeneeneenneeneeteeneennean 1
16 00-428180-000G6 Drawer ASSY. (TGRASCE/DF)........oiiiiiiieiiiee ettt 1
17 00-428180-000G7 Drawer Assy. (1GRB5CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF) ......cceiiiiieieiieese e 1
18 00-958026-000G2  GUIAE — ROIIET . .....oeeeiiieieeeeie ettt ettt et e et e e e s te e e steeaeeneenaeeneeneenneeneenneeneean 1
19 00-426606-000G5 Basket — SCrap (1GRASCF/DF) ......cciiiiieieee ettt sreetesne e eeeseeeneesneenees 1
20 00-426606-000G7 Basket — Scrap (1GRB5CF/DF & 1GRB5CF/DF)......cciviiieiiiieiere et 1
21 00-958000-000G1  Pan Assy. — Filter (1GRABCF/DF)........coieiiieeiiieeseseese sttt eeaesneeeesneeneean 1
22 00-958000-000G2 Pan Assy. — Filter (1GRB5CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF) ......oceeiiiieienieeie e 1
00-499486-00001  Clip = Drain PiP@..ciiiiieieiiie sttt s e e st e e st e e e s steeessaeeesnnteeessneeesnseeeeanseeeanseeeansenenn 1
00-413927-00001  Grommet — RUDDET ..........eiiiiiieeeie et e e s te e e s e e e snaeeenneeeeenaeeeenseeenn 1
00-499085-00005 Insert — ENVElOPE (1TGRASCF/DF) ....oc.ieiieiieee ettt st enees 1
00-499085-00006 Insert — Envelope (1GRE5CF/DF & 1GR85CF/DF) .....c.cuviiiiiieeiiieeesiee e eiee e seee e aee e 1
-27 - F-43125 Rev. B (February 2010)



1GR SERIES FRYER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43125 Rev. B FEBRUARY 2010 PRINTED IN U.S.A.




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (None)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /All
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 99
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Moore Wallace - RRD Job Options for High-Resolution PDFs)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]
>> setpagedevice


